READING ACE MOTOR CYCLE CLUB
(Open to Southern Centre A-C.U.)

Berkshire Grand National
SCRAMBLE
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e m s SUNDAY, 26th AUGUST, 1962

at

BOWER FARM, ALDWORTH,
Nr. STREATLEY, BERKS.

First Race 1 p.m.

WEDNESDAYS
- SIXPENCE
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BERKSHIRE GRAND: NATIONAL SCRAMBLE

Bower Farm, A]dwoi'th, Nr. Streatley, Berks.
_(by_ kind permission of F. E. Walters, Esq.)

Sunday, August 26th, 1962 First Race 1.00 p.m.
P/enniit No. U 893 . L.T.C: Neo. 39

He)d under G.C.R’s. of the A.C.U.

OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

Centre Steward : C. Phippen

Club Stewards: D. Broughton and H, Nash

Clerk of the Course: A. J. Ford

Secretary of the Meeting: A. Brightwell, Purley Rise Farm, Purley, Reading.

Publicity Secretary : G, B, Jeflfery

..;‘\5 :

IN RESPONSE TO REQUESTS BY MANY SPECTATORS WE GIVE
BELOW DETAILS OF AWARDS TO BE COMPETED FOR DURING
TODAY’S RACING

Byent .. AWARDS .
[st 2nd 3rd 4th S5th 6th 7th - 8th
1.+ .70/~ _.80/- 30/ 20/- 10/- 10/- -
o,  100/-  70/- 50/ 30/- 20/- 10/-
8. 150/- 90{-  50/- 30/- 20/- 10)-
8. 150/-  100/- 70/ 50/- 30)/- 20/-
5. 200/- 100/- 70/- 50 - 40)/- 30/- 20/- 20/-
6. 100/~ 70- 4¢)/ - 0/- . 20/- 10-
7. 150{/- 100/~ 70/ 530/- 30/- 20 -

Heat Winners 20/-

FLAGS USED AT THIS MEETING HAVE THE FOLLOWING
MEANINGS TO RIDERS

UNION JACK ... START
RED - - e - - ... STOP IMMEDIATELY
YELLOW CAUTION

YELLOW WITH BLACK DIAGONAL CROSS LAST LAP
BLACK AND WHITE CHEQUERED FINISH
BLACK WITH RIDER’S NUMBER THAT RIDER TO STOP

-

No.

qeleilotlalobge

Name

J. F. Sheehan ...

G Daryn ...
1, GlleS'

J

C

D

I

A.

B. Maynard
B.

I

M

W

] E. Johnson

F.

J. Coles ...
A. Hunt ...
J. Turner ...
W. Turner
M
D,

o . Perkiﬁé

_J. Cave

D. J. Molloy

L. Catt

E. Eddles ..
R. Collins
J. Brvant ...
I. E. Thick
Maynard
Warner

Davis ...

Grassie

@
M

VAL Mllllcan
. Budd

. Hydu
Clements

=Y<omE

Plggott ..

McCarry © ...
. R. Fowkes ...

T, Clements
M. Hawks ...
Deane-Row

W. Wooller
‘W, V. Chan}il

Eastwo::;H

LIST OF RIDERS

Machine

Chimera 650 S/C .
B.S.A. 500 ...
Triumph 498 ...
Triumph 500 ...
DOT 246 ...
B.S.A. 500

... DOT 250 ...

Greeves 250
DOT 250 .

Triumph 500
W. Catten

B.S.A. 500
B.S.A. 349

Greeves 250 &"Als 500 ...

Cotton 246
Greeves 248
Greeves 250
Greeves 250 ...
Hoots Mon 498
Greeves 249
Greeves 246
DOT 250 ...
DOYT 250 .

B.S.A. 500 ..
J.A.L. Special 250 .
B.T.S. 650 S/C
B.T.S. 650 S/C
B.S.A. 499
Greeves 246
Greeves 250 ...
Greeves Special 250
Greeves 246 ... ...
B.S.A. 500
Greeves 225 ...
Ariel 500 S/C ..
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Greeves 248
Greeves 248

Royal Enfield 500 S/C o

Greeves 250 ...
Greeves 246 ..
Ariel 500 S/C ...
Greeves 250

Arcon 3500
AJS. 500

Greeves 250 & B.S.A. 500 ...

Greeves 248

DOT 248 ...

Greeves 250 ..
Matchless 500 ... ...
Matchless 250 & SOO "
AJS, 500 D s
DL-A10 500

Club

North Hants

... Mortimer

Portsmouth
Petersfield

... North Hants
...  PM.CRC.

Reading Ace
Mortimer
Reading Ace
X.H.G. Tigers
Mortimer
Basingstoke
PM.CR.C.
Mortimer
Mortimer
Gosport
Reading Ace
PM.CR.C.
North Berks
North Hants

Reading Ace

Reading Ace

- Reading Ace

Reading Ace
Mortimer
Mortimer
North Hants -
North Hants
Mortimer
Mortimer
Alton
Reading Ace
Portsmouth
South Newbury
P.M.C.R.C.
Waterlooville
Basingstoke
Mortimer
North Berks
Mortimer
Mortimer
Reading Ace
Reading Ace
X.H.G. Tigers
Reading Ace
Mortimer
P.M.CR.C.
Reading Ace

Mortimer
Mortimer
Farnham
Mortimer
P.M.C.R.C.
B.SS.A.



LIST OF RIDERS—continued

No. Name

"~ 55 R.E. Stephens ...
56 R. E. Price ...
57 R. H. Farrow ..
58 S. Chase ...

80 LS. Kinpg .. o
60 H. E. Scarrott ...
61 P, Smith ... ..
62 R.J. Goddard ...
63 J, Johnson ...
64 J. F. Cutler ...
65 C. C. Mitson ..
66 C. Bulcock
67 T. W. Goodall ..
68 D. A. Brown ...
689 Cpl. J. G. Hall

70 J. Ewens ...

71 R, Lindup ..

12 J. Kby o o
73 1. R. chks
74 R. Chandler ...
75 M. J. Noyce ...
76 D. Smith .
77 P, G. Taylor
78 M, Smith .

79 M., Lewis ... .
80 J. W. nghtfoot
81 R. Brown ... .
82 A, W. Knight .
83 M. Guilford ...
84 F. E. Woodward
85 B. Talmage

8 M, Minns ...

87 P. Minns ...

88 B. Wheeler

89 (. Hor1field

0 M. Peach .

91 K. Thorpe
92 E. C, Jackson ...
93 K. R. Thorne ...
94 R.IL Bradman ...
95 R. Snoad ...

96 B. C. Snell

97 R. Norman

68 K. Hickman ...
99 G. F. Allen ...
100 R. Budd ..

101 L. Neve ...
102 D, Wheeler ...
103 R, W. Edwards
104 B. Nutley ...
10S R. R. Abbott
106 D. Coomber

107 B. Coomber ...
108 1. D. Lawrence
109 1. Clements

Machine

B.S.A. 499

" Triumph 650 é'/c

Triumph 498 .
Greeves 250

B.S.A. 499

AJS. 500

Greeves 248 ...
Matchless 500
Greeves 246
Greeves 250

DOT 250 . s
Ariel 500 S/C
‘Greeves 250 ...
Greeves 246 ..
BS.A. 249
Triumph 498 ...
Greeves 246
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Greeves 246 ..
Ruddy Marvel 500
Greecves 246 ... ...
D.MW. 246 .
Matchless 500 ..,
Greeves 246 ...
Ariel 499 §S/C ... ...
Triarielf 500 S/C ...
Triumph 650 S/C .
GWS 650 S/C ...
Matchless 498 S/C
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Greeves 250

James 250 & “Matchless 500

Cotton 250
Elita 498 .

Cotton 250 & Tnbsa 500 .

Tribsa S00 S/C

Greeves 250 ...

Greeves 250

B.S.A, 499 .

E.G.B. Special 500 S/C
DOT 250 & Triumph 500
Greeves 250 & Fury
Triumph 650 S/C
Greeves 250 ... ...
Cotton 250 ..
Roval Enfield 500 .
Greeves 246

Greeves 250 &"ia S.A. 500 .

Greeves - 250

Greeves 250 ...
DL-A10 650 S!C
Matchless 500 S/C

Mk 1T 500

Club

Waterlooville
South Newbury

. PMCRC.

Southamplon
South’ton Vikings
Mortimer
Mortimer
Farmham
Mortimer
Reading Ace
Reading Ace
Mortimer
Reading Ace
Waterlooville
Waterlonville
P.M.C.R.C.
Reading Ace
Alton
Mortimer
Waterlooville
South’ton Vikings
North Hants
Reading Ace
P.M.CR.C
Portsmouth
North Berks
Winchester
Portsmouth
Kiwi
Reading Ace
Swindon
Abingdon
Abingdon
Gosport
Bridport

~ Portsmouth

Mortimer
Mortimer
Newbury
Mortimer
Southampton
Mortimer

... South Neéewbury

North Hants
Mortimer
Aldwick 100
Mortimer
South Newbury
Mortimer
Mortimer :
North Hants
Portsmouth °
Portsmouth .
B.S.S.A.
B.SS.A.
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No.

110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

121

122
123

LIST OF RIDERS—continued

Name

M. Catten

I. England

J. Dedek ... -
L. B Sheppard
B. Marlow ...
D. N, Wooten ..
J. Clayton
M. Hillier ...
K. Heanes
J. Newell ...
B. Goss . ...
G. Beamish
R, Fisher ...
D. Walters

Machine

B.S.A, 650 S/C
Triumph Special 500 ...
Greeves 243

Greeves 250 &WBSA 500

Triumph 650 S/C .
Cotton 250

... Greeves 246 &WBSA 499
.... B.S.A, 500 S/C ...

Triumph 500 ...
DOT 200 ...
Greeves 250
B.S.A. 499
B.S.A. 500
B.S.A. 350

Club

P.M.C.R.C.
X.H.G. Tigers
Reading Ace
Gosport |
C.S.M.A. Southern
Mortimer
Portsmouth
Southampton
Triumph Owners
Reading Ace

Waterlooville
Blackmore Vale

PROGRAMME OF EVENTS

THE ORDER OF EVENTS WILL BE AS NUMBERED IN THIS

Sy
. )

PROGRAMME

Notice to Riders. Any rider not at the start within TWO MINUTES
of the coming under Starter's Orders will be liable to forfeit

‘his ride in that race.

Although every efiort will be made by

the Paddock Marshals the responsibility rests with each rider
to report to the start on time.



EVENT 1. JUNIORS ONLY (Solo up to 1,000 c.c.) 4 Laps-
Heat One. First 20 to Final 3 Laps

5 K. Gibson 21 P. Harris 36 R. Collins

6 K. Webster 22 F. E. Johnson 37 ). Bryant

7 J. Wilkes 23 J. Coles 38 1. E. Tthk

8 C. Allen 24 A. Hunt 41 B. Maynard

9 D. E. Cawley 28 D. J. Cave 43 R. Warner

11 A, W. Catten 30 L. Catt 44 F. M. Hawks

12 B. Maynard 31 J. M. Guy 45 R. Davis

14 X Hart 32 A. S. Viner 46 E. Deane-Row

15 M. H. Clarke 33 M. Nicol 47 D. W, Wooller

17 B. Moore 35 E. Eddles 48 M. Grassie

20 R. Knight 49 E, W. V. Chandler
Ist 2nd 3rd 4}h Sth 6th’ 7th 8th 9th 10th
11th 12th  13th 14th 15th 16th 17th  18th 19th  20th

WINNEL'S TIMEC..ceerrereeeeevreeiieeevcrraammrerseannes
Heat Two. First 20 to Final 3 Laps

50 B. A. Millican 69 J. D. Hall 94 R. I. Bradnian

53 B. G. Hyde 70 J. Ewens 96 B. C. Sneli

35 R. E. Stephens 72 J. Kirby 101 L. Neve

57 R. H. Farrow 73 J. R. Wicks 103 R. W. Edwards

60 H. E. Scarrott 74 R. Chandler 104 B. Nutley

61 P. Smith 77 P. G. Taylor 106 D. Coomber

62 R. J. Goddard 78 M. Smith 107 B. Coomber

64 J. F. Cutler 79 M. Lewis 112 J. Dedek

65 C. C. Mitson 85 B. Talmage 113 L. F. Sheppard

67 T. W. Goodall 87 P. Minns 119 J. Newell

68 D. A. Brown 92 E. C. Jackson 123 D. Walters

ist 2nd 3xd 4th Sth 6th 7th 8th Oth 10th
5 9% B 4) 48 6% .10l &% 423 8¢
1ith  12th  13th  14th 15th 16th  17th 18tk  15th 20th
88 53 42 YO .ok Q4 S5 v .3y ot

Winner’s Time... 5m ......... AJ? 2.

EVENT 2. EXPERTS ONLY (Sclo up to 1,000 c.c.)

6 Laps
2 G. Daryn 52 'V, Eastwood 95 R. Snoad
3 J. Giles 58 -S. Chase 08 K. Hickman
4 T.-White 59 E-S--King- 99 @G, F. Allen
10 1. Foster ' 63 J. Johnson 102 D. Wheeler
13 B. D. Piggott 71 R. Lindup 105 - R. R. Abbott
16 W. Cawte 75 M. J. Noyce 11t I J Eng]and
18 S. Farrow 76 D. Smith 115 D. N. Wooten
19 J. Wheeler .86 M. Minns 116 J. Clayton
27 M. L. R, Perkins 88 B. Wheeler 118 K. Heanes
29 D. J. Molloy 89 C. Horsfield - 120 B—Geoss
40 A. R. Fowkes 90 M. Peach 121 G, Beamish
51 D. Budd 91 K. Thorpe 122 R. Fisher

st 2nd 3rd 4h S5th  6th 7th  8th  Sth  10th

8 ne 3. 98 i1 $2 43 99 1908 8%
B Winner's Time..... 1.7 Sk 5. .
EVENT 1. JUNIORS ONLY. FINAL 4 Laps
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Winner’s ’l‘ime.........jm...
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EVENT 3. SIDE-CAR SCRATCH RACE (up to 1,000 c.c) ... 6 Laps

| . STAR EVENT
Heat One. First 6 to Final ... 4 Laps _
1 1. F. Sheehan ~ 3% E. McCarry 56 R. E. Price
25 1. Turner 42 G. T. Clements 66 €C—Buleeek
26 W. Turner | 54 J. Clements 80 J. W. Lightfoot
34 R. Joyce , 81 R. Brown

Ist 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
il .S' 6 RS Ré6 Sh LI
: | Winner’s Tlme.....,..éjm. ..... 20-& ...........

EVENT 4. LIGHTWEIGHT STAR RACE (Sole up to 250 cc) 6 Laps -

Heat One. First 20 ¢o Final ... -4 Laps

5 K. G:ibson 22 F. E. Johnson 40 A. R. Fowkes

7 J. Wilkes . 24 A, Hunt 4] B. Maynard

8 C. Allen w28 D, J. Cave 43 Warner

9 D. E. Cawley 29 D. J. Molloy e F Hawks

13 B. D. Piggott 30 L. Cait 47 ~B.—’&L-Weeller

14 1. Hart 31 J. M. Guy 48 M. Grassie

15 M. H. Clark 33 M. Nicol 52 V. Eastwood

16 W. Cawte 35 E. Eddles 58 S<Chase

17 B. Moore 36 R. Collins 63 J. Johnson

19 J. Wheeler 37 J. Bryant 71 R. Lindup

20 R. Knight 38 1. E. Thick 76 D. Smith

21 P. Harris LS R DAVIES

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th oth  10th
43 TL 40 K3 3% U9 Al bk RO 34
11th  12th  13th  14th  15th  16th  17th  18th  19th  20th
Té B, 37 & R¥ 9. A2 3F A% ¥

Winner’s Time........... G‘m ........ LR
Heat Two. First 20 to Final ... 4 Laps

49 E. W. V. Chandier 79 M. Lewis 99 @G. F. Allen

50 B. A. Millican 85 B-—Falmage 101 L. Neve

61 P. Smith 86 M. Minns 102 D. Wheeler

64 J. F. Cutler 87 P. Minns 104 B. Nutley

65 C. C. Mitson 88 B. Wheeler 135 R. R. Abbott

67 T. W. Goodall 80 (. Horefield 106 D. Coomber

68 D. A. Brown 90 M. Peach 107 ‘B. Coomber

69 J. G. Hall 92 E. C. Jackson 115 D. N. Wooten

72 1. Kirby 94 R. L. Bradman 116 J. Clayton

73 1. R. Wicks 95. R. Snoad 119 J. Newell

74 R. Chandler 98 K. Hickman 120 B—Geoss

77 P. G. Taylor : _
Ist 2nd 3rd 4th Sth 61:]'#? 7th 8th 9th  10th

9% 108 95 90 IQZ .87 86 .45 s 8%

11th 12th 13th 14th 15th 16th 17th. 18th  19th  20th
49 s del &l 63 AT s Mk YR 9k

Winner's Time........0.m. S4.S...

~ EVENT 3 SIDE-CAR SCRATCH RACE (up to 1,000 ce) ... 6 ALaps

STAR EVENT
~ Heat Two. First 6 to Final ... 4 Laps
82 A. W. Knight 97 R. Norman 109 L. Clements
83 M. Guilford 100 R. Budd 110 M. Catten
84 F. E. Woodward 108 1. D. Lawrence 114 B. Marlow

93 K. R. Thorne 117 M. Hillier
ist 2nd 3rg ~ 4th 5th 6th '

¥ -
23 2R 109 ... il .93 109
Winner’s Tlmefmaf,s .

EVENT 4. LIGHTWEIGHT STAR RACE (Solo vp to 250 c.c.) .... 6 Laps
FINAL

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

---------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

----------------------------------------

-------------------------------------

........................................

........................................

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

----------------------------------------

1st 2nd 3rd 4th  Sth  6th  7th  8th  9th  10th
{3 98 o 95 90 102 40 HE 19 B

Winner's Time...... 4@ .m. ... £Y.S..

EVENT 3. SIDE-CAR SCRAYTCH RACE (up to 1,000 cc) ... 6 Laps
| FINAL

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

........................................

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

56 %3 { 3,{ ?7 g2  lo0

INTERVAL 15 MINUTES



EVENT § ... 12 Laps , EVENT 6. SIDE-CAR SCRATCH RACE (up to 1,000 cc.) ... 6 Laps
Heat One. First 6 to Final ... 4 Laps

BERKSHRE GRAND NAT'ONAL SCRAMBLE 1 J. F. Sheehan 56 R. E. Price 84 F. E. Woodward

2S5 J. Tumer 66 C. Bulcock 97 R. Norman
: 3¢ E. McCarry 82 A. W. Knight 100 R. Budd
Experts and Selected Riders (Solo up to 1,000 cc) | 42 G. T, Clements" 110 M. Catten
1st  2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th ' ’
2 G, Daryn 52 V. Eastwood 95 R. Snoad . 22 eEORES HmamER R
'3 1. Giles 58 S. Chase 98 K. Hickman Winoetls Time....uimuaannmpaos
4 T. White | 59 1. S. King . 99 G. E. Allen :
10 1. Foster 63 J. Johnson 102 D. Wheeler
13 B. D. Piggoit 71 R. Lindup 105 R. R. Abboit . F _
16 W. Cawte 15 M. J. Noyce 111 Y. J. England Heat Two. FfISt 6 to Final ... 4 Laps
18 S. Farrow 176 D. Smith 115 D. N. Wooten 26 W. Turner 81 R. Brown 108 J. D. Lawrence
19 J. Wheeler 86 M. Minns 116 J. Clayton - 2 B doe = M-Sl B g
' ; . Clements : y AR orne . Marlow
27 M. L. R. Perkins 88 B. Wheeler 118 K. Heanes 30 1. W. Lightfoot 117 M. Hillier
29 D. J. Molloy 83 C. Horsfield 120 B. Goss _
40 A. R. Fowkes 90 M. Peach 121 G. Beamish Ist 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
51 D. Budd 91 K. Thorpe 122 R. Fisher
Winner's TIme. ........asaiismaiimig
Ist’ 2nd 3rd 4th 5th  6th
| EVENT 7. ALLCOMERS STAR RACE (Solo up to 1,000 c.c.) .... 6 Laps
Ist Lap i s SeiveSEMNI  AevadereReEE  SEENEVERNe | Heat One, First 14 to Final ... 4 Laps
et B ) s O — e ' | |
2 G. Daryn 13 B. D. Piggott 24 A. Hunt
31’d Lap ............ Ciiiiiiiisiss  vesssesssesd  eswsseansses  iseessssvasme  deeensaseses . & T Giles i4 'I' Hart 27 M. l_.. R. Pe]'klns
‘ 4 T. White 15 M. H. Clark 28 D. J. Cave
4th Lap  ceoeeeeeee. = SRR SR 5 K. Gibson 16 W. Cawte 29 D. J. Molloy
6 K. Webster 17 B. Moore 30 L. Catt
311 JB 511 + S S coeeeinieeseseeenia 7 J. Wilkes 18 8. Farrow 31 J. M. Guy
8 C. Allen 19 J. Wheeler 32 A. S. Viner
6th Lap o RGERE GRS o 9 D. E. Cawley 20 R. Knight 33 M. Nicol
‘ . 10 1. Foster 21 P. Harris 35 E. Eddles
7th Lap ceieeians  eeesmevans seesseasaees e e e 11 A. W. Catten 22 F. E. Johnson 40 A. R. Fowkes
{2 B, Maynard 23 J. Coles 121 G. Beamish
BB BB s ssmsiame cnuiaon SieseRsEVE dwEEsaED
Ot EAD  censess eumens sy gmmseain T — 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th - 7th 8th 9th  10th
10th Lap  ..occoeeaee T T P OIS S R
11th Lap R e s e iith  12th 13th  14th
pmsn L& ML Ak SA2 98 des
| | g . 1% 12 4
Winner’s Time..........%.. 2. R 3 3.‘& 2 Winher's THIE . fcauwnunsassmss
5% 9]
% 13




36
37
38
41
. 43
44
45
46
47
48
49

11th

68
69
70
72
73
74
77
78
79
85
&7
904

11th

--------

Heat Two. First 14 to Final ... 4 Laps

R. -Collins 50 B. A. Millican 63 J. Johnson
J. Bryant 51 D. Budd 64 J. E. Cutler
I. E. Thick -52 V. Eastwood 65 C. C. Mitson
B. Maynard 53 P. G. Hyde 67 T. W. Goodall
R. Warner 55 R. E. Stephens 71 R. Lindup
F. M. Hawks 57 R. H. Farrow 75 M. J. Noyce
R. Davis 58 S. Chase 76 D. Smith

E. Deane-Row 59 I S. King ' 86 M. Minos
D. W. Wooller 60 H. E. Scarrott 88 B. Wheeler
M. Grassie 61 P. Smith 89 C. Horsficld
E. W. V. Chandler 62  R. J. Goddard 122 R. Fisher

EVENT 6. SIDE-CAR SCRATCH RACE (up to 1,000 c.c)

FINAL ... 6 Laps

----------------------------------------

........................................

Ist 2nd 3réd . 4th Sth 6th

........................................

----------------------------------------

.......................................

............

12th  13th

......

14th

......

OOOOOO

------------------

S6 83 b

WiInner’s TimMe... ...occcvreerereeececenrenessrrosssanns

EVENT 7. ALLCOMERS STAR RACE (Solo up to 1,000 c.c.}

WINNELE'S TIMe..e.ee i eeeeeeeeeernrseemsnnsnnnnssn

Heat Three. First 14 to Final ... 4 Laps

D. A. Brown 91 . K. Thorpe 106 D. Coomber
Jo 1T Hall .« ¢ 62 E. C. Jackson 107 B. Coomber
J. Ewens 94 R. I. Bradman 111 1. J. England
J. Kirby 95 R. Snoad 112 J. Dedek

J. R. Wicks 9% B. C. Snell 113 L. F. Sheppard
R. Chandler - 98 K. Hickman 115 D. N. Wooten
P. G. Taylor 99 G. F. Allen 116 J. Clayton

M. Smith 101 L. Neve 118 K. Heanes

M. Lewis 102 D, Wheeler 119 J. Newell

B. Talmage 103 R. W. Edwards 120 B. Goss

P. Minns 104 B. Nutley 123 D. Walters
M. Peach 105 R. R. Abbott

2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th

--------------------------------------------------------

12th  13th  14th

Winner's Time.............. IR AT

FINAL ... 6 Laps

----------------------------------------
----------------------------------------
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
---------------------------------------

................................................................................

----------------------------------------

----------------------------------------

----------------------------------------
........................................

........................................

----------------------------------------

----------------------------------------

----------------------------------------

----------------------------------------

----------------------------------------

........................................

----------------

WINNer’s TiMe.......ooooevorirreesncsemesneesssssssssses




WE HOPE YOU HAVE ENJOYED THIS MEETING AND WOULD
TAKE THIS OPPORTUNITY OF INVITING YOU TO SUPPORT

MARCH HARE SCRAMBLE

MARCH, 1963
SAME TIME SAME PLACE

TO SPECTATORS—WILL YOU PLEASE .

¥ KEEP STRICTLY TO THE AREAS ALLOCATED TO
SPECTATORS.

* ACCEDE TO THE REQUESTS OF THE MARSHALS,
IF, AND WHEN, THEY ARE MADE.

* CROSS THE COURSE ONLY BY PERMISSION OF
YOUR NEAREST MARSHAL.

* AND REMEMBER . ..

MOTOR TRACK RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk, and_this pro-
gramme of admission is issued subject to the conditions that all persons

having any connection with the promotion and/or organisation andfor .. .. .

conduct of the meeting, including the owners of the track and the drivers
and owners of the vehicles and passengers in the vehicles are absolved
from all liability in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise)
to you or damage to your property howsoever caused.

TO MOTOR CYCLISTS!

YOU WILL BE MADE WELCOME AT THE CLUBROOM AT THE
SOUTHCOTE HOTEL, SOUTHCOTE LANE, READING, EVERY
FRIDAY EVENING. THE MAJORITY OF READING'S SPORTING
MOTOR CYCLISTS WILL BE THERE.

SPECIAL NOTICE

As you leave the course please do not try to imitate the riders you have
just seen. Drive quietly through the village and remember . . .

. SAFETY FiRST
APPRECIATION

The Club would like to express their grateful thanks to all members and
friends who came along and lent a hand. Also to the St. John Ambulance
Brigade, without whom this meeting could not be held, to Mr. F. Walters
for the use of his Farm. And last, but by no means least, those grand
sportsmen who made this meeting possible . . . . . . TITE RIDERS

Valpee Printing Co., 774 Oxford Road, Reading {Phone 52574)



include—
tage and

of all road races, scrambles,
sprints and speedway — in fact
everything in the motorcycle

grass tracks, trials, hill climbs,
world.

Interesting features
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